OP \$65.00 2694443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM716751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Kuza Products, LLC | | 02/28/2022 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | House of Cheatham LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1445 Rock Mountain Blvd | | |
| City: | Stone Mountain | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 30083 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2694443 | KUZA |
| Registration Number: | 2696975 | KUZA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912.236.3001

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer Address Line 1: 2905 Bull St.

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nathan C. Belzer |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Nathan C. Belzer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/25/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Kuza Products executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Kuza Products executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kuza Products, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 10800 NW 103rd St., Suite 5, Miami, Florida 33178 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), owns certain marks as identified on the chart attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein (collectively the "<u>Marks</u>") and

WHEREAS, House of Cheatham LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1445 Rock Mountain Blvd., Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS 21 day of February, 2022

Assignor: Kuza Products, LLC

Sleven G. Friedman, President جيوا

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0117

rouled

Exhibit A

| Trademark | Country | Filed | App# | Register | Reg# | Classes | Current | Next |
|----------------------|---------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|---------|---------|------------|
| | | | | Date | | | Status | Renewal |
| | | | | | | | | Deadline |
| Kuza Design Logo | United | 94/11/2000 | 76/023,461 | 03/11/2003 | 2,694,443 | 3 | Alive | 03/13/2023 |
| (Kuza Products, LLC) | States | | | | | | Renewed | |
| Kuza | United | 04/11/2000 | 76/023,462 | 03/18/2003 | 2,696,975 | 3 | Alive | 03/18/2023 |
| (Kuza Products, LLC) | States | | | | | | Renewed | |

RECORDED: 03/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0118